Agreement and the closing of the Merger; the timing of closing of the Merger; and other changes in the Parent
Company’s assets and liabilities that occur prior to the completion of the Merger.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements have been prepared for illustrative purposes only and are not
necessarily indicative of the consolidated financial position or results of operations in future periods or the results that
actually would have been realized had Natur and Parent Company been a combined company during the specified
periods. The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements, including the notes thereto, are qualified in their
entirety by reference to, and should be read in conjunction with, the historical combined financial statements of Natur,
and the historical financial statements of Parent Company included in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year
ended December 31, 2017 and its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the nine months ended September 30, 2018.

24

Edgar Filing: Natur International Corp. - Form 8-K/A

46

FUTURE HEALTHCARE OF AMERICA LTD

PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

(Unaudited)

As of September 30, 2018

NATUR FUTU
September
30,
2018

September
30,
2018

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Combined

ASSETS

Current assets
Cash at banks and in hand 34,747 60,202 1,818,666 1,913,615
Accounts receivable 108,431 182,360 - 290,791
Related party receivable 1,861 - - 1,861
Inventories 148,891 - - 148,891
Other current assets 378,092 13,694 - 391,786
Current assets held for disposal 75,879 176,601 - 252,480
Total current assets 747,901 432,857 1,818,666 2,999,425

Fixed Assets
Intangible fixed assets 49,182 - - 49,182
Tangible fixed assets 570,872 - - 570,872
Financial Fixed Assets 217,488 - - 217,488
Non-current assets held for disposal 55,940 - - 55,940
Total fixed assets 893,482 - - 893,482

TOTAL ASSETS 1,641,383 432,857 1,818,666 3,892,906

LIABILITIES AND MEMBERS’ DEFICIT

Short term debt
Accounts Payable 1,813,056 139,030 - 1,952,086
Accrued expenses & other contingent liabilities 546,779 660,476 (591,334 ) 615,921
Related party other liabilities 1,952,598 - - 1,952,598
Related party other notes 992,247 279,879 - 1,272,126
Convertible note payable 1,689,134 - - 1,689,134
Related party convertible note payable 11,846,208 1,010,000 (1,010,000 ) 11,846,208
Current liabilities held for disposal 92,696 289,983 - 382,679
Total short term debt 18,932,718 2,379,368 (1,601,334 ) 19,710,752

Edgar Filing: Natur International Corp. - Form 8-K/A

47

Total liabilities 18,932,718 2,379,368 (1,601,334 ) 19,710,752

Retained Deficit
Common stock 11,677 11,266 106,106 129,049
Additional paid in capital 3,420,643 2,210,420 (854,303 ) 4,776,760
Subscription receivable - (270,005 ) 270,005 -
Total Members’ deficit (20,155,456) (3,898,192) 3,898,192 (20,155,456)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (568,199 ) - - (568,199 )
TOTAL EQUITY (17,291,335) (1,946,511) 3,420,000 (15,817,846)

LIABILITIES AND MEMBERS’ DEFICIT 1,641,383 432,857 1,818,666 3,892,906

25

Edgar Filing: Natur International Corp. - Form 8-K/A

48

FUTURE HEALTHCARE OF AMERICA LTD

PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited)

For the nine months ended September 30, 2018

NATUR FUTU
September
30,
2018

September
30,
2018

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Combined

REVENUE 1,501,422 1,138,825 (1,138,825 ) 1,501,422

COST OF GOODS SOLD 869,297 853,702 (853,702 ) 869,297

GROSS MARGIN 632,125 285,123 (285,123 ) 632,125

OPERATING EXPENSES
Wages & Salaries 1,042,454 306,356 (306,356 ) 1,042,454
Selling, General & Administrative 3,333,818 258,751 (258,751 ) 3,333,818